2025 MIAA SOFTBALL ACADEMIC AWARDS

ACADEMIC HONOR ROLL MEMBERS:

Institution

Emporia State University

Emporia State University

Emporia State University

Emporia State University

Emporia State University

Emporia State University

Emporia State University

Emporia State University

Emporia State University

Emporia State University

Emporia State University

Emporia State University

Fort Hays State University

Fort Hays State University

Fort Hays State University

Fort Hays State University

Fort Hays State University

Fort Hays State University

Fort Hays State University

Fort Hays State University

Missouri Southern State University
Missouri Southern State University
Missouri Southemn State University
Missouri Southern State University
Missouri Southern State University
Missouri Southern State University
Missouri Southern State University
Missouri Southern State University
Missouri Southern State University
Missouri Southemn State University
Missouri Southemn State University
Missouri Southern State University
Missouri Southern State University
Missouri Southern State University
Missouri Southern State University
Missouri Western State University
Missouri Western State University
Missouri Western State University
Missouri Western State University
Missouri Western State University
Missouri Western State University
Missouri Western State University
Missouri Western State University
Missouri Western State University
Missouri Western State University
Missouri Western State University
Missouri Western State University
Missouri Western State University
Missouri Western State University
Newman University

Newman University

Newman University

Newman University

Newman University

Newman University

Newman University

Newman University

Newman University

Newman University

Newman University

Newman University

Newman University

Newman University

Northeastern State University
Northeastern State University
Northeastern State University
Northeastern State University

First Name

Avery
Kylie
Juliana
Brooke
Haley
Jordan
Grace
Ally
Gracie
Kennedy
Jayda
Karli
Regan
Savanah
Audrey
Emily
Lexi
Lilliana
Morgan
Peyton
Abigail
Hannah
Lauren
Katie
Dink
Peyton
Kylee
Taylor
Emily
Kiki

Lily
Maddie
Avery
Kate
Carsen
Mackenzie
Carolina
Myah
Ashlyn
Makenzie
Kalee
Ashlyn
Jenna
Taylor
Kennedy
Harley
Sydney
Sarah
Kate
Hayley
AJ

Madi
Kinyon
Rylee
Kayla
Lauren
Haleigh
Aspen
Alex
Travia
Emma
Tori
Paola
Drew
Korynn
Raegan
Macie

Last Name
Brewer
Chester
De Luna
Flewelling
Gamett
Harrison
McCarty
Miller
Rabe
Topping
VanAckeren
Wehunt
Curry
Egger
Gillespie
Mayer
Mohr
Ramirez-Johnson
Schmidt
Shepard
DeSanto
Duin
Fuller
Gray
Grimes
Hawkins
Jacks
Nuckolls
Perry
Pickens
Rand
Rolfs
Tallman
Thurman
Tinkler
DeVine
Delgado
Dwyer
Finarty
Garr
Higdon
Hoeft
Hoelscher
Jones
Preston
Pruetting
Rader
Swallow
Voisin
Bonython
Borja
Canez
DeCorte
Gresham
Lopez
McNaught
Pearson
Peterson
Schreiner
Smith
Taylor
Waggoner
Zamacona
Hawkins
Tindel
Moore
Sawney

Academic Level GPA Major

Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore
Graduate
Senior
Sophomore
Sophomore
Senior
Sophomore
Senior
Sophomore
Senior
Senior
Sophomore
Sophomore
Junior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Junior
Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore
Senior
Senior
Junior
Graduate
Sophomore
Senior
Junior
Sophomore
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Graduate
Junior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Graduate
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Junior
Senior

3.78
3.60
3.16
3.53
4.00
4.00
3.89
3.56
3.77
3.89
3.88
3.81
4.00
3.09
3.66
3.53
3.93
3.39
3.51
4.00
3.72
3.90
3.87
3.51
3.42
3.78
3.67
3.39
3.84
3.19
3.74
4.00
3.26
3.26
4.00
4.00
3.31
3.43
3.52
3.94
4.00
3.78
3.22
3.95
3.80
4.00
4.00
3.31
3.34
3.55
3.39
3.47
3.35
4.00
3.00
3.75
3.66
4.00
3.54
4.00
3.77
3.00
3.04
3.06
3.46
3.48
3.68

Health & Human Performance
Elementary Education

Applied Criminology

Nursing

Business Administration
Accounting

Biology

Health & Human Performance
Nursing

Nursing

Health & Human Performance
Health & Human Performance
Biology (Health Professions)
Management

Health & Human Performance (K-12)
Nursing (Pre-Nursing)

Health & Human Performance (K-12)

Health & Human Performance (Exercise Science)
Health & Human Performance (Sport & Exercise)

Biology (Health Professions)
Marketing

Education

Psychology

Sport & Rec Mgmt Kinesiology
Sport & Rec Mgmt Kinesiology
Sport & Rec Mgmt Business
Sport & Rec Mgmt Kinesiology
Sport & Rec Mgmt Kinesiology
Management

Exercise Science

Biomedical Sciences PreVeterinary
Biomedical Sciences
Healthcare Administration
Healthcare Administration
Marketing

Business Administration
Recreation Sport Management
Nursing

Health and Exercise Science
Health and Exercise Science
Business

Health and Exercise Science
Health and Exercise Science
Elementary Education
Elementary Education
Criminal Justice

Differentiated Curriculum and Instruction
Applied Communcation and Journalism

Nursing

SPMP

BSNT

MKT

SPMP

MBA

BIOL

BSNT

ECU

BIOL

BSNT

ELED

FIN

BIOL

BIOL

Entrepreneurship

Health and Human Performance
Health and Human Performance
Health and Human Performance

Hometown

Jenks, Okla.
Liberty, Mo.

San Antonio, Texas
Holton, Kan.
Olathe, Kan.

St. Marys, Kan.
Marion, lowa
Olathe, Kan.
Rossville, Kan.
Wichita, Kan.
Omaha, Neb.
Shidler, Okla.
Oskaloosa, Kan.
Sonora, Calif.
Pleasant Grove, Calif.
Pleasanton, Calif.
Brighton, Colo.
Torrance, Calif.
Gilbert, Ariz.
Lakewood, Colo.
North Richland Hills, TX
Broken Arrow, OK
Broken Arrow, OK
Lansing, KS
Andale, KS

Webb City, MO
Spring, TX

Lago Vista, TX
Bentonville, AR
Beebe, AR
Waukee, IA
Garden Plain, KS
Owasso, OK
O'Fallon, MO
Overland Park, KS
Gretna, NE

Seattle, WA

St. Joseph, MO
Knoxville, 1A

St. Joseph, MO
Gretna, NE
Plymouth, IA
Papillion, NE
Hallsville, MO

Des Moines, IA
Gardner, KS
Norfolk, NE
Highland, IN
Papillion, NE
Adelaide, South Australia
San Diego, Calif.
Sun Tan Valley, Ariz.
Bentonville, Ark.
Surpise, Ariz.

Sun Tan Valley, Ariz.
Wichita, Kan.
Beloit, Kan.
Augusta, Kan.
Kingman, Kan.
Nassau, Bahamas
Valley Center, Kan.
La Quinta, Calif.
Tucson, Ariz.

Sand Springs, Okla.
Collinsville, Okla.
Blackwell, Okla.
Stilwell, Okla.



Institution

Northeastern State University
Northeastern State University
Northwest Missouri State University
Northwest Missouri State University
Northwest Missouri State University
Northwest Missouri State University
Northwest Missouri State University
Northwest Missouri State University
Northwest Missouri State University
Northwest Missouri State University
Northwest Missouri State University
Northwest Missouri State University
Northwest Missouri State University
Northwest Missouri State University
Northwest Missouri State University
Northwest Missouri State University
Northwest Missouri State University
Northwest Missouri State University
Northwest Missouri State University
Pittsburg State University

Pittsburg State University

Pittsburg State University

Pittsburg State University

Pittsburg State University

Pittsburg State University

Pittsburg State University

Pittsburg State University

Pittsburg State University

Pittsburg State University

Pittsburg State University

Pittsburg State University

Rogers State University

Rogers State University

Rogers State University

Rogers State University

Rogers State University

Rogers State University

Rogers State University

Rogers State University

Rogers State University

University of Central Missouri
University of Central Missouri
University of Central Missouri
University of Central Missouri
University of Central Missouri
University of Central Missouri
University of Central Missouri
University of Central Missouri
University of Central Missouri
University of Central Missouri
University of Central Oklahoma
University of Central Oklahoma
University of Central Oklahoma
University of Central Oklahoma
University of Central Oklahoma
University of Central Oklahoma
University of Central Oklahoma
University of Central Oklahoma
University of Central Oklahoma
University of Central Oklahoma
University of Central Oklahoma
University of Nebraska Keamey
University of Nebraska Kearney
University of Nebraska Kearey
University of Nebraska Kearney
University of Nebraska Keamey
University of Nebraska Keamney
University of Nebraska Keamney
University of Nebraska Keamney
University of Nebraska Keamey
University of Nebraska Kearney
Washbumn University

First Name Last Name
Maddie Messenger
Brynn Burchfield
Alexis Brown
Sara Farlow
Lillie Filger
Annie Gahan
Omara Love
Grace Lubben
Avery Mayberry
Mackenzie Minarik
Olivia Moyer
Cassidy Paulson
Skylar Pieper
Gaige Pinkerton
Kylee Rockhold
Kiara Schaub
Cora Schweitzer
Jadyn Streigle
Timber Wilson
Emily Ades
Heather Arnett
Sophia Driver
Kendall Forbes
Sophia Hoffmann
Ava Laurent
Trista Peterson
Alleyna Rushing
Ava Sarwinski
Amaya Snyder
Courtney Storey
Kadyn Trochim
Callie Yellin
Abbey Rogers
Harley Culie
Mariah Belzer
Jade Sanders
Bridgett Morales
Brooke Nauman
McKayla Carmey
Kaylee Lyon
Laney Killpack
Emma McCall
Breanna Newton
Jadyn Sheffield
Morgan Shields
Andi Siebeneck
Teelie Super
Taylor Thompson
Brooke Weimer
Carly Youngblood
Rylee Anglen
Shelby Beard
Kaylee Bradley
Emily Deramus
Emmy Guthrie
Rylee Lemos
Sherri Mason
Terin Ritz
Brooklyn Ryan
Layne Smith

Kya Watson
Mary Chvatal
Kelsey Cordes
Alyssa Fortik
Gianna Galli
Lauryn Haggadone
Leah Jurgens
Eden McNally
Daniella Morillas
Rylyn Nelson
Madisyn Simms
Erin Boles

Academic Level GPA Major

Sophomore
Junior
Junior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Sophomore
Redshirt Freshman
Sophomore
Graduate
Senior
Senior
Junior
Redshirt Freshman
Junior
Junior
Sophomore
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Sophomore
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Senior
Graduate
Graduate
Graduate
Senior
Junior
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Graduate
Senior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Sophomore
Senior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Senior
Sophomore
Senior
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Junior
Sophomore
Sophomore
Senior
Senior
Sophomore
Senior
Senior
Senior

3.73
3.90
3.58
3.93
3.31
3.64
3.92
3.59
3.95
3.39
4.00
4.00
3.97
3.70
3.76
3.89
3.82
3.20
3.87
3.70
3.80
3.58
3.23
3.91
3.94
3.90
3.61
3.66
3.47
3.50
3.53
4.00
3.89
3.84
3.80
3.80
3.58
3.48
3.47
3.54
3.64
3.91
3.90
3.83
3.59
3.84
3.42
3.76
3.73
4.00
3.74
4.00
3.45
3.71
3.56
4.00
3.36
3.35
4.00
3.45
3.80
3.81
3.86
3.91
3.45
3.45
3.80
3.31
3.45
3.16
3.56
3.65

Marketing

Health and Human Performance
Applied Health: Exercise Science
Applied Health: Exercise Science

Agricultural Business
Elementary Education
Social Media Management
Animal Science (Pre-Vet)
Animal Science (Pre-Vet)
Animal Science
Biology/Psychology

Applied Health: Sport Sciences

Elementary Education
Agricultural Business
Animal Science

Agronomy: Crop Science
Elementary Education
Elementary Education
Finance: Financial Services
psychology

elementary education
nursing

marketing

nursing

exercisescience
exercisescience

nursing

nursing

exercise science

business administration (MBA)
business administration (MBA)
Communications

Business

Allied Health-Pre-Athletic Training

Sports Management
Nursing

Business Marketing

Sports Management
Business Entrepreneurship
Nursing

BS Crisis & Disaster Managemnt

BS Kinesiology

MS Criminal Jstc & Criminology
BSBA Management

BS Agricultural Science
BSBA Accountancy
BFA Graphic Design
BS Occupational Safety
BS Chemistry

BS Biology
Kineseology
Undecided

Interior Design
Business

Biology

Business

Professional Media
Psychology

Biology

Kineseology
Management
Journalism

Exercise Science
Health Sciences
Exercise Science
Pre-Nursing

Business Administration
Business Administration
Health Sciences
General Studies
Psychology

Biology

Hometown
Broken Arrow, Okla.
Allen, Texas

Des Moines, lowa
Ankeny, lowa
Liberty, Mo.

lowa City, lowa
Lee's Summit, Mo.
Anamosa, lowa
Dakota Dunes, S.D.
Lincoln, Neb.
Jefferson City, Mo.
Arvada, Colo.
Roca, Neb.

Spring Hill, Kan.
Allerton, lowa
Savannah, Mo.
Malcolm, Neb.
Knoxville, lowa
Holton, Kan.
Boone, lowa
Pittsburg, Kan.
Council Bluffs, lowa
Wichita, Kan.
Elkhorn, Neb.
Grand Island, Neb.
Bentonville, Ark.
Bentonville, Ark.
Grove, Okla.

Cedar Rapids, lowa
Rogers, Ark.

Waco, Texas
Farmersville, Texas
Midwest City, Okla.
Peggs, Okla.
Ankeny, lowa
Stonewall, Okla.
Moore, Okla.
Flower Mound, Texas
Broken Arrow, Okla.
Norman, Okla.
Raymore, Mo.
Shawnee, Kan.
Davenport, lowa
Olathe, Kan.

Troy, Mo.

Jefferson City, Mo.
Bonner Springs, Kan.
Noblesivlle, Ind.
Macon, Mo.
Monroe City, Mo.
Skiatook, Okla.
Dickson, Okla.
Yukon, Okla.
Edmond, Okla.
Lone Grove, Okla.
South Coffeyville, Okla.
Coweta, Okla.
Edmond, Okla.
Ada, Okla.

Binger, Okla.
Tuttle, Okla.
Wahoo, NE
Waverly, NE
Raymond, NE
Stockton, CA

York, NE

Lincoln, NE

Castle Rock, CO
Newcastle, CA
Sterling, CO

Maple Ridge, B.C., Canada
Lubbock, Texas



Washburmn University Grace
Washburn University Ellington
Washburn University Jaden
Washburn University Madi
Washburn University Danielle
Washbumn University Alexis
Washbumn University Kaylee
Washburn University Sadie
Washbum University Mariah
SCHOLAR-ATHLETES:

Institution First Name
Emporia State University Brooke

Missouri Southemn State University Kylee
Missouri Southern State University Katie
Missouri Western State University Taylor
Missouri Western State University Sydney
Northeastern State University Maddie
Northwest Missouri State University =~ Omara
Northwest Missouri State University ~ Skylar
Pittsburg State University Heather
Pittsburg State University Ava

Pittsburg State University Alleyna
Pittsburg State University Courtney
Pittsburg State University Kadyn
Rogers State University Callie
Rogers State University Abbey
Rogers State University Harley
Rogers State University Jade
University of Central Missouri Taylor
University of Central Missouri Brooke
University of Central Oklahoma Rylee
University of Central Oklahoma Emily
University of Central Oklahoma Rylee
University of Central Oklahoma Brooklyn
University of Nebraska Keamney Mary
Washburn University Erin
Washbumn University Jaden

ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE AWARD RECIPIENTS:

Institution First Name
Emporia State University Haley
Emporia State University Jordan

Fort Hays State University Regan

Fort Hays State University Peyton
Missouri Southern State University Maddie

Missouri Southern State University Carsen

Missouri Western State University Mackenzie
Missouri Western State University Kalee
Missouri Western State University Harley
Missouri Western State University Sydney
Newman University Rylee
Newman University Aspen
Newman University Travia
Northeastern State University Braedyn

Northwest Missouri State University ~ Olivia

Northwest Missouri State University Cassidy
Rogers State University Callie
University of Central Missouri Carly
University of Central Oklahoma Shelby
University of Central Oklahoma Rylee
University of Central Oklahoma Brooklyn

Gallagher
Hogle
LaBarge
Moore
Schlader
Tanguma
Wagner
Walker
Wheeler

Last Name

Flewelling
Jacks
Gray
Jones
Rader
Messenger
Love
Pieper
Amett
Laurent
Rushing
Storey
Trochim
Yellin
Rogers
Culie
Sanders
Thompson
Weimer
Anglen
Deramus
Lemos
Ryan
Chvatal
Boles
LaBarge

Last Name

Gamett
Harrison
Curry
Shepard
Rolfs
Tinkler
DeVine
Higdon
Pruetting
Rader
Gresham
Peterson
Smith
Sheofee
Moyer
Paulson
Yellin
Youngblood
Beard
Lemos
Ryan

Senior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior

3.47
3.61
3.59
3.40
3.96
3.09
3.87
3.92
3.27

Communication
Nursing

Finance

Integrated Studies
Kinesiology
Integrated Studies
Finance

Nursing

Finance

Academic Level GPA Major

Sophomore
Senior
Junior
Senior
Graduate
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Junior
Sophomore
Junior
Graduate
Graduate
Graduate
Senior
Junior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Senior

3.53
3.67
3.51
3.95
4.00
3.73
3.92
3.97
3.80
3.94
3.61
3.50
3.53
4.00
3.89
3.84
3.80
3.76
3.73
3.74
3.71
4.00
4.00
3.81
3.65
3.59

Nursing

Sport & Rec Mgmt Kinesiology
Sport & Rec Mgmt Kinesiology
Elementary Education
Differentiated Curriculum and Instruction
Marketing

Social Media Management
Elementary Education
elementary education

exercise science

nursing

business administration (MBA)
business administration (MBA)
Communications

Business

Allied Health-Pre-Athletic Training
Nursing

BS Occupational Safety

BS Chemistry

Kineseology

Business

Business

Biology

Journalism

Biology

Finance

Academic Level GPA Major

Graduate
Senior
Senior
Junior
Sophomore
Junior
Graduate
Senior
Senior
Graduate
Graduate
Junior
Senior
Sophomore
Sophomore
Graduate
Graduate
Senior
Sophomore
Junior
Sophomore

4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00

Business Administration
Accounting

Biology (Health Professions)
Biology (Health Professions)
Biomedical Sciences
Marketing

Business Administration
Business

Criminal Justice
Differentiated Curriculum and Instruction
MBA

BIOL

ELED

Elementary Education
Biology/Psychology
Applied Health: Sport Sciences
Communications

BS Biology

Undecided

Business

Biology

Holton, Kan.
Silver Lake, Kan.
Springfield, Mo.
Greenwood, Mo.
Omaha, Neb.
Bells, Texas
Papillion, Neb.
Holton, Kan.
Wichita, Kan.

Hometown
Holton, Kan.
Spring, TX
Lansing, KS
Hallsville, MO
Norfolk, NE

Broken Arrow, Okla.
Lee's Summit, Mo.
Roca, Neb.
Pittsburg, Kan.
Grand Island, Neb.
Bentonville, Ark.
Rogers, Ark.
Waco, Texas
Farmersville, Texas
Midwest City, Okla.
Peggs, Okla.
Stonewall, Okla.
Noblesivlle, Ind.
Macon, Mo.
Skiatook, Okla.
Edmond, Okla.
South Coffeyville, Okla.
Ada, Okla.

Wahoo, NE
Lubbock, Texas
Springfield, Mo.

Hometown
Olathe, Kan.

St. Marys, Kan.
Oskaloosa, Kan.
Lakewood, Colo.
Garden Plain, KS
Overland Park, KS
Gretna, NE

Gretna, NE
Gardner, KS
Norfolk, NE
Surprise, Ariz.
Augusta, Kan.
Nassau, Bahamas
Coweta, Okla.
Jefferson City, Mo.
Arvada, Colo.
Farmersville, Texas
Monroe City, Mo.
Dickson, Okla.
South Coffeyville, Okla.
Ada, Okla.



